

Misc. Appeal No. 24 of 2025
Present: Shri Subhrajit Basu [J.O. Code: WB01238]
Judge, Bench-IV, City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No.12

11.02.2026

The matter is fixed today for further hearing of the appeal.

The parties are represented through their Ld. Advocates.

An application for extension of the interim order of stay is filed by the appellants.

Heard the appeal in part.

Fix **16.02.2026** at **12:00 noon** for further hearing of the appeal.

The interim order of stay be extended till the next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta